505592074 07/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5638875

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIN		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		29697709 previously recorded o	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT APPLICATION NO. 29697709 previously recorded on Reel 049827 Frame 0965. Assignor(s hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
CHARLES ARSENAUL	.т		06/18/2019		
CYNTHIA GAUTHIER			06/25/2019		
CHARLES-ANTOINE F	OIRIER		06/18/2019		
Street Address: City: State/Country:	ICONGUEUIL, QUEBEC				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	J4G 2I	19			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: ⁻				
Property Type	•	Number			
Application Number: 2		29679709			

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	docketing@burnslev.com
Correspondent Name:	BURNS & LEVINSON LLP
Address Line 1:	125 HIGH STREET
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LPL-059USD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. MILLS	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Mills/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=LPL-059USD_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=LPL-059USD_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=LPL-059USD_Assignment#page3.tif		

source=LPL-059USD_Assignment#page4.tif
source=LPL-059USD_Assignment#page5.tif
source=LPL-059USD_Assignment#page6.tif
source=LPL-059USD_Assignment#page7.tif
source=LPL-059USD_Assignment#page8.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE	2	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
[[]	Na	me	Execution Date	
CHARLES ARSENA	\ULT		06/18/2019	
CYNTHIA GAUTHIE	R		06/25/2019	
CHARLES-ANTOIN	CHARLES-ANTOINE POIRIER 06/18/2019			
Street Address: 12 City: L0 State/Country: C.	LUMENPULSE GROUP INC. 1220 MARIE-VICTORIN BLVD. LONGUEUIL, QUEBEC CANADA J4G 2H9			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Typ	e	Number		
Application Numbe	Application Number: 29697709			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				

Fax Number: Phone: 617-345-3000 Email: DOCKETING@BURNSLEV.COM Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: BURNS & LEVINSON LLP Address Line 1: 125 HIGH STREET Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LPL-059USD		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. MILLS		
Signature:	/Steven M. Mills/		
Date:	07/23/2019		
Total Attachments: 6 source=LPL-059US-Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=LPL-059US-Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=LPL-059US-Signed_Assignment#page3.tif source=LPL-059US-Signed_Assignment#page4.tif source=LPL-059US-Signed_Assignment#page5.tif source=LPL-059US-Signed_Assignment#page6.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT5630767 Receipt Date: 07/23/2019			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Docket No. LPL-059USD

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Charles Arsenault, Cynthia Gauthier, and Charles-Antoine Poirier have invented certain new and useful

Light-Emitting Diode (LED) Light Fixture

described in a U.S. design patent application,

U.S. Serial No.: 29/679,709 filed 2/8/2019

(in the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Serial No. of said application are not entered above at the time we execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, we hereby authorize and request my attorneys at Burns & Levinson LLP, 125 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, USA, to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Serial No. of said application, when known) for which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Lumenpulse Group Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, and having a usual place of business at 1220 Marie-Victorin Blvd., Longueuil, Quebec, Canada J4G 2H9, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in and to said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention and application in the United States of America and anywhere in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, **Charles Arsenault, Cynthia Gauthier, and Charles-Antoine Poirier**, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the **Lumenpulse Group Inc.**, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said application prepared and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore;
- (b) said application;

- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and nonprovisional applications related to said application:
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said applications, refilings, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and nonprovisional applications;
- (e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement, if any, of said application;
- any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

We, Charles Arsenault, Cynthia Gauthier, and Charles-Antoine Poirier,

further agree that upon request we will provide promptly all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and legal equivalents, and said refilings, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and nonprovisonal applications as may be known and accessible and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to **Lumenpulse Group Inc.**, or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, said Letters Patent, said equivalents thereof, and said refilings, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and nonprovisonal applications which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Lumenpulse Group Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the

-2-

full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Docket No. LPL-059USD

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seat the date set forth below.

Inventor Signature	Chaleslisman A	Date	<u>1610x 1909</u>
	Charles Arsenault		
Address	6528 rue Cartier		
~	Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2G2V7		
Witness Signature	Word C. A. C.		
Print Witness Name/	Seame to Same Vixe		
Address ~	2745 Andresche condite Allest		
×	<u>113K I.C.h., Manzerini, D.C., C.A.A.A.</u>	<u> </u>	
Witness Signature	Nih Cin linton		
Print Witness Name	Nicolas Gartin-Lanonmann		
Address	\$300 Rue des Servis		
۳. 	Longsevil, OC. Canada JUM	ØØ	ł

. 4 .

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the date set forth below.

Inventor Signature	mother Eauthing.	Date	2019/06/25
	Cynthia Gauthier		
Address:	6974 rue de Saint-Vallier		
	Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2S 2R2		
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name			
Address			
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name			
Address	8		

- 5 -

Docket No. LPL-059USD

	<u> </u>	
Inventor Signature	OV-C	Date []][2] []
	Charles Autoine Poirier	
Address:	3422 rue Belcourt	······································
200. 	Longueuil, Quebec, Canada J4M2K9	
Witness Signature	<u> </u>	
Print Witness Name	TRANCOS PESNER	
Address	ACIA an VICTORIA	
	MANTRÉA DE NEW 2NY	
	Landing mererow,	
Witness Signature	<u>la Marcalanna</u>	
Print Witness Name	SEAN-PHILIPE PEULAN	
Address	1331 BE RANSE	
	MAME-MALALUS, QL, JOK 3AC	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the date set forth below.

4812-3306-5862.1